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             Start date             
             Start date
Thu 11 Apr 2024
Fri 12 Apr 2024
Sun 14 Apr 2024
Mon 15 Apr 2024
Wed 17 Apr 2024
Fri 19 Apr 2024
Sun 21 Apr 2024
Wed 24 Apr 2024
Fri 26 Apr 2024
Sat 27 Apr 2024
Sun 28 Apr 2024
Tue 30 Apr 2024
Thu 02 May 2024
Fri 03 May 2024
Sat 04 May 2024
Sun 05 May 2024
Tue 07 May 2024
Wed 08 May 2024
Fri 10 May 2024
Sat 11 May 2024
Sun 12 May 2024
Fri 17 May 2024
Sat 18 May 2024
Mon 20 May 2024
Fri 24 May 2024
Sat 25 May 2024
Sun 26 May 2024
Thu 30 May 2024
Fri 31 May 2024
Sat 01 Jun 2024
Sun 02 Jun 2024
Wed 05 Jun 2024
Sat 08 Jun 2024
Wed 12 Jun 2024
Fri 14 Jun 2024
Sat 15 Jun 2024
Sun 16 Jun 2024
Fri 21 Jun 2024
Sat 22 Jun 2024
Mon 24 Jun 2024
Fri 28 Jun 2024
Sat 29 Jun 2024
Sat 06 Jul 2024
Sat 13 Jul 2024
Sat 20 Jul 2024
Sat 27 Jul 2024
Sat 03 Aug 2024
Sat 10 Aug 2024
Sat 17 Aug 2024
Sat 24 Aug 2024
Sat 31 Aug 2024
Sun 01 Sep 2024
Fri 06 Sep 2024
Sat 07 Sep 2024
Sat 14 Sep 2024
Sat 21 Sep 2024
Sat 28 Sep 2024
Sat 05 Oct 2024
Sat 12 Oct 2024
Sat 19 Oct 2024
Sat 26 Oct 2024
Fri 01 Nov 2024
Sat 02 Nov 2024
Sat 09 Nov 2024
Sat 16 Nov 2024
Sat 23 Nov 2024
Sat 30 Nov 2024
Sat 07 Dec 2024
Sat 14 Dec 2024
Sat 21 Dec 2024
Sat 28 Dec 2024
Sat 04 Jan 2025
Sat 11 Jan 2025
Sun 19 Jan 2025
Sun 26 Jan 2025
Sun 02 Feb 2025
Sun 09 Feb 2025
Sun 16 Feb 2025
Sun 23 Feb 2025
Sun 02 Mar 2025
Sun 09 Mar 2025
Sun 16 Mar 2025
Sun 23 Mar 2025
Sun 30 Mar 2025
Sun 06 Apr 2025
Sun 13 Apr 2025
Sun 20 Apr 2025
Sun 27 Apr 2025
Sun 04 May 2025
Sat 10 May 2025
Sat 17 May 2025
Sat 24 May 2025
Sat 31 May 2025
Sat 07 Jun 2025
Sat 14 Jun 2025
Sat 21 Jun 2025
Sat 28 Jun 2025
Sat 05 Jul 2025
Sat 12 Jul 2025
Sat 19 Jul 2025
Sat 26 Jul 2025
Sat 02 Aug 2025
Sat 09 Aug 2025
Sat 16 Aug 2025
Sat 23 Aug 2025
Sat 30 Aug 2025
Sat 06 Sep 2025
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Les Rives d'Argentière


162 Chemin des Velars, Argentière

74400 Chamonix-Mont-Blanc

FRANCE


GPS: Latitude: 45.983033 | Longitude: 6.928134 






 





	





Access to Les Rives d'Argentière


Situated at an altitude of 1,250 metres, Les Rives d'Argentière is a hamlet of four luxury chalets facing due south, in the heart of the village of Argentière in the commune of Chamonix-Mont-Blanc and just a few steps from the famous Grands-Montets ski area.


You can easily come by train, the Argentière train station being less than 5 minutes away on foot or by car via the A40 motorway 10 km from the residence from Geneva, or via the Col des Montets from neighbouring Switzerland. 


Les Rives d'Argentière has two entrances: one in summer and one in winter.


How to get there in summer


Enter the village of Argentière and drive to the Argentière train station car park. Drive to the entrance of UCPA, you will see a gravel path. Follow this path to the end. At the river, turn left. The hamlet is on your left.


How to come in winter


Enter the village of Argentière and take the Route du Village, pass the pharmacy at the bridge without crossing it. Turn right. Drive down the gravel road to the end. The hamlet is on your right. 







  


  

     Contact us

  Please fill in the form below to send us your request. We will reply within 24 hours...
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                Les Rives d’Argentière | 162 Chemin des Velars, Argentière | 74400 Chamonix-Mont-Blanc

                
                For your events, visit:                   lesrivesdargentiere-events.com
                

            


        

        










